FEATURES BENEFITS
Small diameter
Optical Fibers use revolutionary AFC™
coating with ColorLock™
Fibers bundled in individual buffer tubes
High fiber density
Precise fiber and ribbon geometries
Low weight, easy handling and shipping

A
LL
RI
G
H
TS
RE
SE
RV
ED
Typically Deployed Globally
Uz
Part Number Fiber Count Outside Diameter Cable Weight Minimum Bend Radius
Inches mm
Inches mm lb/kft kg/km W/Load No Load W/Load No Load
U-SR-288-NA-SX 288 .96 24 312 465 19 10 480 250
U-SR-360-NA-SX 360 .96 24 312 471 19 10 480 250
U-SR-432-NA-SX 432 .96 24 320 476 19 10 480 250
U-SR-576-NA-SX 576 1.04 26.4 293 437 21 11 530 270
U-SR-720-NA-SX 720 1.04 26.4 293 437 21 11 530 270
U-SR-864-NA-SX 864 1.04 26.4 293 437 21 11 530 270
Dielectric - Mechanical Specifications
Brazil.................................+55 11 3068 9993
France .............................+33 1 55 51 51 51

Maximum Installation Load: 1000 lbf (4448 N)
Maximum Operation Load: 300 lbf (1334 N)
Environmental
Temperature Range:
Installation: -30oC to +60oC
Operating: -40oC to +70oC
Storage: -50oC to +75oC
The above information provides typical values.
ARCHITECTS OF AN INTERNET WORLD
Standard Alcatel uses advanced ABM2
buffer tube material.
Armored - Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Fiber Count Outside Diameter Cable Weight Minimum Bend Radius
Inches mm
Inches mm lb/kft kg/km W/Load No Load W/Load No Load
U-SR-288-A1J-SX 288 1.0 26 411 612 20 15 510 380
U-SR-360-A1J-SX 360 1.0 26 408 607 20 15 510 380
U-SR-432-A1J-SX 432 1.0 26 404 601 20 15 510 380
U-SR-576-A1J-SX 576 1.16 29.46 370 550 23 18 590 450
U-SR-720-A1J-SX 720 1.16 29.46 370 550 23 18 590 450
U-SR-864-A1J-SX 864 1.16 29.46 370 550 23 18 590 450
Rev. 4, Oct. 01
Alcatel 6820
Stranded Ribbon Cable